Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021

SENATE BILL NO. 2061
(Industry, Business and Labor Committee)
(At the request of the State Board of Integrative Health Care)

AN ACT to create and enact section 43-57-02.1 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to compensation for members of the state board of integrative health care.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. Section 43-57-02.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

43-57-02.1. Compensation - Expenses of board.

A member of the board is entitled to receive for each day during which the member actually is engaged in the performance of the duties of the member's office per diem as determined by the board and mileage as provided in section 54-06-09. The secretary of the board is entitled to receive salary or other compensation and allowance for clerical and other expenses of the board as the board determines.

S. B. NO. 2061 - PAGE 2

	Preside	ent of the Senate		Speaker of the House Chief Clerk of the House	
	Secreta	ary of the Senate			
This certifies t North Dakota a	hat the within b and is known on	ill originated in th the records of tha	e Senate of the at body as Senate	Sixty-seventh Legisla Bill No. 2061.	tive Assembly of
Senate Vote:	Yeas 47	Nays 0	Absent 0		
House Vote:	Yeas 88	Nays 3	Absent 2		
				Secretary of the Ser	nate
Received by the Governor atM. on					, 2021.
Approved at _	M. on				, 2021.
				Governor	
Filed in this off	ice this	day of			, 2021,
	'clock				
				Secretary of State	